MBR4045xxx THRU MBR40200xxx
XILONG REV.0024.2.1 www.xilongsemi.com第 1 页
40-Ampere，45-200 Voltage Schottky Barrier Metal-Silicon Rectifiers
■ Features
 Metal silicon junction
 Low power loss and high efficency
 Super fast reverse recovery time
 High surge current capability

MBR4045xxx THRU MBR40200xxx
XILONG REV.0024.2.1 www.xilongsemi.com第 5 页
■Ordering information
■Suggested thermal profiles for soldering processes
280
Peak soldering temperature not to exceed
260 ºC
220
200
180
160
140
120
100
80
60
40
Preheat
20
0
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240
Time(Sec)
Notice
XILONG reserves the right to make modifications,enhancements,improvements,corrections or other changes without further notice to any product
herein. xilong does not assume any liability arising out of the application or use of any product described herein.
Package Order code Base quantity Box quantity Carton quantity
TO-220F/ITO-220AB MBR20***FCT 50pcs/tube 1000pcs/box 5000pcs/cartoon
TO-220/TO-220AB MBR20***CT 50pcs/tube 1000pcs/box 5000pcs/cartoon
TO-263 MBR20***DC 800pcs/reel 1600pcs/box 8000pcs/cartoon
TO-252 MBR20***CS 2500pcs/reel 5000pcs/box 25000pcs/cartoon
Cool Down
Max gradient-4ºC/s
Suggested gradient -2ºC/s or
less
Peak
Max well
time 5 Max
260
240
Max gradient 2ºC/s